THE DATASHEET OF
STP16C596AXTTR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1/18July 2005
� 16 CONSTANT CURRENT OUTPUT
CHANNELS
� ADJUSTABLE OUTPUT CURRENT
THROUGH EXTERNAL RESISTOR

increases heat dissipation capability by a 2.5
factor.
Table 1: Order Codes
Part Number Package Comments
STP16C596AB1R DIP-24 15 parts per tube
STP16C596AM SO-24 (Tube) 40 parts per tube
STP16C596AMTR SO-24 (Tape & Reel) 1000 parts per reel
STP16C596ATTR TSSOP24 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP16C596AXTTR TSSOP24 Exposed-Pad (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
STP16C596A
16-BIT CONSTANT CURRENT LED SINK DRIVER
SO-24
TSSOP24